Neighborhood Vitality Program

City Council Briefing
Januvary 24, 2011

Introduction

= January 11" - 2010 G.O. Bond Program Consideration
= Reviewed program history and future needs
* Introduced project scope

= June 7t" - 2010 Call for Projects Initial Briefing
= Reviewed Call for Projects time line
= Confirmed project scope
= Discussed application packet, online presence

= August 16 - 2010 Call for Projects Status Report
= Provided overview of projects requested
= Reviewed Eddie Mann Wall issue
= Confirmed project scope




Introduction

= November 29t - 2010 Call for Projects Status Report
= Reviewed inventory of requested projects
= Confirmed project scope

= December 6" - Follow up 2010 Call for Projects Status Report
= Reviewed funding history
= Reviewed bridge inventory
= Reviewed leave-outs

= December 13" - Follow up 2010 Call for Projects Status Report
= Reviewed selection criteria / rational
* Reviewed funding strategy

Project Scope

= The construction of screening walls in side yards along arterial
streets

® The construction of entry features adjacent to arterial streets
® The enhancement of existing screening wall end caps

® The enhancement of bridges and culverts within residential
neighborhoods

® The incorporation of significant landscaping into existing
common areas




Examples of Projects Not Within Scope

= Demolishing / reconstructing screening walls

® Repairing [ adding veneer to an entire screening wall
= Adding lighting to existing landscaping

® Adding street lights

® Closing streets [ adding controlled access gates

= Adding water features

= Adding landscaping / irrigation to existing beds

Funding Strategy

= On December 13, staff recommended utilizing the entire
$1,000,000 of savings and interest earnings from the 2006
Neighborhood Vitality Program for the following reasons:

= More than $6 million has been allocated to sidewalk
improvements in 2010 G.O. Bond Program

= Likely to experience additional savings that could be
dedicated to future sidewalk improvements

* In 2008, a Clean Sweep Project was conducted in Region 12.
Elements included street, curb, driveway, alley approach,
and sidewalks repair
= Approximately 2,000 linear feet of sidewalk was replaced
= More than 60 barrier free ramps were installed
= Approximately $90,000 invested




Funding Strategy

1. Fund all requested bridges, except for bridges that would
modify a previous enhancement

2. Fund all requested leave-outs
1. Greenwood Hills - Campbell Road
2. Yale Park — Arapaho Road

3. Fund projects with the most visibility in those neighborhoods
that have never received previous funding

Funding Strategy Detail

ProjeCt(S) Description

Bridges (20) $1,880,000

Leave-outs: $852.000
W. Campbell Road / E. Arapaho Road =
Neighborhoods With No Previous

Funding $265,000

Total $3,000,000




Project Funding Goal

= Maximize the impact of the available funding by selecting
projects that provide the greatest overall benefit to the entire
community and allow dollars to be invested in as many
neighborhoods as possible.

® Presented to City Council on:
* January 11th
= June 7th
= June 15t (City Council / Presidents Meeting)
= November 2gth

Requested Bridges - 2010

10




The Reservation

LEGEND

@ ENTRY FEATURE

BRIDGE
ENHANCEMENT

/A New sioe varo
SCREENING WALL

. SCREENING WALL END
CAP ENHANCEMENT

* COMBINATION

11

Funding Strategy Detail

Project(s) Description

Bridges (20) $1,880,000

Leave-outs:

W. Campbell Road / E. Arapaho Road $855,000

Neighborhoods With No Previous

Funding $265,000

Total $3,000,000

12




Greenwood Hills

= -
Construct side yard
screening walls (5) and
entry features (2), Enhance
bridge and railing

LEGEND

@ ENTRY FEATURE
BRIDGE
ENHANCEMENT

NEW SIDE YARD
SCREENING WALL

SCREENING WALL END
CAP ENHANCEMENT

* COMBINATION

13

Yale Park

LEGEND

<> ENTRY FEATURE
BRIDGE
ENHANCEMENT
NEW SIDE YARD
SCREENING WALL

. SCREENING WALL END
CAP ENHANCEMENT

* COMBINATION

14




Funding Strategy Detail

ProjeCt(S) Description

Bridges (20) $1,880,000
Leave-outs: $822 000
W. Campbell Road / E. Arapaho Road 55
Neighborhoods With No Previous

. $265,000
Funding
Total $3,000,000

15

Canyon Creek Condominiums

LEGEND

@ ENTRY FEATURE

BRIDGE
ENHANCEMENT

NEW SIDE YARD
SCREENING WALL

- . SCREENING WALL END
CAP ENHANCEMENT

* COMBINATION

16




College Park

LEGEND

@ ENTRY FEATURE

BRIDGE
ENHANCEMENT

NEW SIDE YARD
SCREENING WALL

SCREENING WALL END
CAP ENHANCEMENT

* COMBINATION

17

The Pinery

LEGEND

<> ENTRY FEATURE
BRIDGE
ENHANCEMENT

NEW SIDE YARD
SCREENING WALL

. SCREENING WALL END
CAP ENHANCEMENT

* COMBINATION

18




Estates of Prairie Creek

LEGEND

@ ENTRY FEATURE
BRIDGE
ENHANCEMENT

NEW SIDE YARD
SCREENING WALL

SCREENING WALL END
CAP ENHANCEMENT

* COMBINATION

19

Town North Park

LEGEND

<> ENTRY FEATURE

BRIDGE
ENHANCEMENT
NEW SIDE YARD
SCREENING WALL

. SCREENING WALL END
CAP ENHANCEMENT

* COMBINATION

20




Woodhaven Townhomes

LEGEND

@ ENTRY FEATURE
BRIDGE
ENHANCEMENT

/A New sioe varo
- SCREENING WALL

. SCREENING WALL END
CAP ENHANCEMENT

* COMBINATION

21

Funding Strategy Detail

Project(s) Description

Bridges (20) $1,880,000

Leave-outs:

W. Campbell Road / E. Arapaho Road $855,000

Neighborhoods With No Previous

Funding $265,000

Total $3,000,000

22




Next Steps

= Resolution detailing Funding Strategy on tonight’s Consent
Agenda.

= Begin preparing to work with first round of neighborhoods
= Spring 2011 — Select consultants / project groupings

= Spring 2011 — Schedule initial meetings with neighborhood
committees

23

24




WEST SPRING VALLEY CORRIDOR
IMPLEMENTATION STRATEGY

@ Design Guidelines/Ordinance
Development

Accomplishments to Date

Engaged consulting team — HOK, Strategic Community Solutions,
Townscape, Inc.

= Drafting PD Ordinance and Design Guidelines
Enacted moratorium on commercial land development
Developed schedule for immediate actions (focus groups, community
meetings, public hearings)
Reorganized Community Services Department (formerly Neighborhood
Services Department) for more effective implementation
Created reporting form for Near Term Action Items
Conducting meetings with Task Force teams to discuss Implementation
responsibilities

= Capital Improvements

= Regulations and Policies

= Communications

= Public-Private Partnerships
Analyzing existing/ongoing programs and projects for West Spring Valley
interface
Preparing for discussions with partner agencies




Schedule of Significant Events
Focus Groups and Community Meetings

Focus Group Meeting 1
(HOA Reps, Key Property Owners)

Community Meeting 1
(All Stakeholders)

CCinput and briefing on Community
Meeting 1

Public Hearing on extension of
moratorium

Focus Group Meeting 2
Expiration of original moratorium
Community Meeting 2

CCinput and briefing on Community
Meeting 2

January 27, 2011

February 10, 2011
February 21, 2011
February 28, 2011

March 10, 2011
March 13, 2011
March 17, 2011
March 21, 2011

Schedule of Significant Events
Public Hearings and Ordinance Adoption

CPC hearings on zoning change,
design guidelines, MTP amendment

CC hearings on zoning change,
design guidelines, MTP amendment

Adoption of ordinances
Expiration of extended moratorium

= April 2011

= May 2011

= May 23, 2011
= June 11,2011




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
Oncor 2011 Rate Increase Request
January 24, 2011

Background

« On January 7, 2011, Oncor filed with cities retaining original jurisdiction, an application
seeking to increase system-wide transmission and distribution electric rates by $353
million

e The current filing comes 15 months following the implementation of Oncor's last rate
increase. That case is currently on appeal at the PUC

» The law provides that a rate request made by an electric utility cannot become effective
until at least 35 days following the filing of the application to change rates

» |f the City fails to take action on the filing before the effective date, Oncor's rate request
is deemed administratively approved.

Details

s The Company asks the City to approve a 14.6% increase in residential rates, a 15.5%
increase in commercial rates, and a 25.9% increase in street lighting rates

» According to Oncor, 'annual rates would increase by approximately $60 for an average
residential customer

e The City is a member of a 146-city coalition known as the Steering Committee of Cities
Served by Oncor ("Steering Committee")

¢ the Steering Committee has been the primary public interest advocate before the Public
Utility Commission, the Courts, and the Legislature on electric utility regulation matters
for the last 20 years

Action

e« The law permits the City to suspend the rate change for 90 days after the date the rate
change would otherwise be effective.

e The attached resolution suspends the February 14, 2011 effective date of the
Company's rate increase for the maximum period permitted by law to allow the City,
working in conjunction with the Steering Committee of Cities Served by Oncor, to
evaluate the filing, determine whether the filing complies with law, and if lawful, to
determine what further strategy, including settlement, to pursue.

¢ Staff recommends Council adopt the attached resolution.



Addison
Allen
Alvarado
Andrews
Anna
Archer City
Argyle
Arlington
Bedford
Bellmead
Belton
Benbrook
Beverly Hills
Big Spring
Breckenridge
Bridgeport
Brownwood
Buffalo
Burkburnett
Burleson
Caddo Mills
Cameron
Canton
Carrollton
Cedar Hill
Celina
Centerville
Cleburne
Coahoma
Colleyville
Collinsville
Comanche
Commerce
Coppell
Copperas Cove
Corinth
Crowley
Dallas

Dalworthington Gardens

DeLeon

De Soto
Denison
Duncanville
Early

Eastland
Edgecliff Village
Euless
Everman
Fairview
Farmers Branch

Fate

Flower Mound
Forest Hill
Fort Worth
Frisco

Frost
Gainesville
Garland
Glenn Heights
Grand Prairie
Granger
Grapevine
Gunter
Haltom City
Harker Heights
Henrietta
Hewitt
Highland Park
Honey Grove
Howe

Hurst

Hutto

Iowa Park
Irving

Jolly
Josephine
Justin
Kaufman
Keller

Kerens

Krum

Lake Worth
Lakeside
Lamesa
Lancaster
Lewisville
Lindale

Little Elm

Little River Academy

Malakoff
Mansfield
McKinney
Mesquite
Midland
Midlothian
Murchison
Murphy
Nacogdoches
New Chapel Hill
North Richland Hills

STEERING COMMITTEE CITIES (146)

Oak Leaf
Oak Point
Odessa
O’Donnell
Ovilla
Palestine
Pantego
Paris

Plano
Pottsboro
Prosper
Ranger
Rhome
Richardson
Richland Hills
River Oaks
Roanoke
Robinson
Rockwall
Rosser
Rowlett
Sachse
Saginaw
Seagoville
Sherman
Snyder
Southlake
Springtown
Stephenville
Sulphur Springs
Sunnyvale
Sweetwater
Temple
Terrell

The Colony
Tyler
University Park
Venus

Waco
Watauga
Waxahachie
White Settlement
Wichita Falls
Willow Park
Woodway
Wylie

567089_1



RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF RICHARDSON, TEXAS, SUSPENDING
THE FEBRUARY 14, 2011, EFFECTIVE DATE OF ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY
COMPANY’S REQUESTED RATE CHANGE TO PERMIT THE CITY TIME TO
STUDY THE REQUEST AND TO ESTABLISH REASONABLE RATES; APPROVING
COOPERATION WITH THE STEERING COMMITTEE OF CITIES SERVED BY
ONCOR TO HIRE LEGAL AND CONSULTING SERVICES AND TO NEGOTIATE
WITH THE COMPANY AND DIRECT ANY NECESSARY LITIGATION AND
APPEALS; FINDING THAT THE MEETING AT WHICH THIS RESOLUTION IS
PASSED IS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC AS REQUIRED BY LAW; REQUIRING NOTICE
OF THIS RESOLUTION TO THE COMPANY AND LEGAL COUNSEL FOR THE
STEERING COMMITTEE; PROVIDING A REPEALING CLAUSE; AND PROVIDING
AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, on or about January 7, 2011, Oncor Electric Delivery Company (Oncor),
pursuant to PURA §§ 33.001 and 36.001 filed with the City of Richardson a Statement of Intent
to increase electric transmission and distribution rates in all municipalities exercising original
jurisdiction within its service area effective February 14, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the City of Richardson is a member of the Steering Committee of Cities
Served by Oncor (“Steering Committee™) and will cooperate with the 146 similarly situated city
members and other city participants in conducting a review of the Company’s application and to
hire and direct legal counsel and consultants and to prepare a common response and to negotiate
with the Company prior to setting reasonable rates and direct any necessary litigation; and

WHEREAS, PURA § 36.108 grants local regulatory authorities the right to suspend the
effective date of proposed rate changes for ninety (90) days after the date the rate change would
otherwise be effective; and

WHEREAS, PURA § 33.023 provides that costs incurred by Cities in ratemaking
activities are to be reimbursed by the regulated utility.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF RICHARDSON, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That the February 14, 2011 effective date of the rate request submitted by
Oncor on or about January 7, 2011, be suspended for the maximum period allowed by law to
permit adequate time to review the proposed changes and to establish reasonable rates.

SECTION 2. As indicated in the City’s resolution approving membership in the
Steering Committee, the Executive Committee of the Steering Committee is authorized to hire
and direct legal counsel and consultants, negotiate with the Company, make recommendations
regarding reasonable rates, and to intervene and direct any necessary administrative proceedings



or court litigation associated with an appeal of a rate ordinance and the rate case filed with the
City or Public Utility Commission.

SECTION 3. That the City’s reasonable rate case expenses shall be reimbursed by
Oncor on a monthly basis.

SECTION 4. That it is hereby officially found and determined that the meeting at which
this resolution is passed is open to the public as required by law and the public notice of the time,
place, and purpose of said meeting was given as required.

SECTION 5. That a copy of this resolution shall be sent to Oncor, care of Autry
Warren, Oncor Electric Delivery Company, LLC, 1601 Bryan St., V&3 Floor, Dallas, Texas
75201, and to Geoffrey Gay, General Counsel to the Steering Committee, at Lloyd Gosselink
Rochelle & Townsend, P.C., P.O. Box 1725, Austin, Texas 78767-1725.

SECTION 6. That all provisions of the resolutions of the City of Richardson, Texas, in
conflict with the provisions of this resolution be, and the same are hereby, repealed, and all other
provisions not in conflict with the provisions of this resolution shall remain in full force and effect.

SECTION 7. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage,
and it is accordingly so resolved.

CITY OF RICHARDSON, TEXAS

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CITY SECRETARY
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

iy, ~;J 1>

CITY ATTORNEY
(PGS:01-11-11:47250)




" Texas Parks and Wildlife _
- Outdoor Recreation Grant | |

City Council Work Session
- January 24, 2011

- e

Proposed Recreational
Trail Grant Request

Frbiiisan
- Y "
 FRATRCOT
Proposed X erervernel (458§ .Ww"“""mﬂ“‘““m* >
) S "/, : 5 gg,@' AL MLMDM
Outdoor SJ AP A\ CLEAE 1D HAERCRN
X . .} J B al |
Recreation A AR\ b TaACIG AREA
Grant Request. y  Discpe 10 e, KATEAL APESS
oo
CLbFy
@

W&FEREED MASTER FLAN » 2001







»

2011 Candidate Project

Recreation Trail Grant
Breckinridge Park to
Ruth Back Toler Park

Connection Trall

2 Trail Study at Breckinridge Park & Ruth Back Toler Park o_ o 600 900 1200
wnt R RICHATdSON/Plano Boundary ™ " Foat







Dorng a Iot Wlth mlnlmal fundlng
;‘More trall and Iess support |tems

;:-. Planning and engineering »
. Support facrlltles (Trailheads, restrooms etc )

~In-kind Services
Land :
Does not requwe a City Council Resolution *

= B e
= P




s f;_];ié

$ 39,000

$ 429,000

EETP&W Proposed Grant $ 200,000
COR Match 3 ~$ 229,000 |

Total Fundlng from TP&W = § 4,000,000
Total .yalue of Projects = $8,000,000




Proposed Recreational
Trail Grant Request

Proposed
Outdoor

Recreation ALY, =~ e ks
Grant Re% Eipe v el HATRAL AZ805

EOPEDR. ~ o okl CEUTRER
IR - = ' . 5 |
= . r - & - FUTIUSE .ﬁ.‘%mﬁﬁ»
o p i » SUNMMMG PeoLS
— L e TEMWLS

ATAIL AT WIHDSOR, FARES
FLLER ELEMEMTAR:T ScHeL.

——|MPEOVED CHAIMEL
o

ETER
+ EEs TR ATy
» WEteR1E BT PRETATION

* CMAPIGG CRUTER.
l » HeRARCHEE AITS
o VELLEY phal

FPREFERRED MMAER FLAN + 2001




i .
‘ ‘ ‘ |
il




| In kind Services
~« |Land Donation

- Require a City Council Resolution
Apphcatlon Due March 1, 2011




$ 5,000
$ 64,000

$1,071,000 |

'TP&W Proposed Grant % 500,000 -:
i _ $ 571,000 §

p—

s from C

ecreational Trail Grant

« Based on City Council input, obtain |
City Council Resolution for Outdoor 5
Recreation Grant by March 1st

e e T ———
= 3 —




	2010 Call For Project for CC Briefing 4 - Jan 11
	2011-01-24 CC WSV schedule
	Oncor Rate Adjustment - 01242011
	Rec Trail Outdoor Rec Grants Pres. to Counci Final

